REF DWG: 6-J-9807, 6-U-3089

BOTTOM OF
/SIDE SILL /@ DR A DASHOLE N 1] 5J979700] 5-J-9797-00| MANIFOLD ASSY-CROSS, 5 INCH 1
, _ 74 -U-7469- PIPE A MBLY-OUTLET INCH
__ _ T ITEM 43 AS TEMPLAT@, foreue 0 35 FT LB NOTES: 21 5U074690) 5-U-7269-00 £ ASSEMBLY_QUILET, 5 INC Z
250085600 5-U-0856-00] PTPE ASSEMBLY-OUTLET. 5 TNCH 3
CAP IS IN LOCKED POSITION. @ \  APPLY A LIBERAL COAT OF ITEM 63 LOCTITE 2 5U085601] 5-U-0856-01] PIPE_ASSEMBLY-OUTLET, 5 INCH 4
39.94 REF 6 124} 3{3 _— o R 5 LT LOBERAL COAT OF LloM &2 LOCTL 4] 40085800 4-U-0858-00] PTPE FLANGE ASSEMBLY-5 TNCH 5
L o b E ohbEmEnT Y 22 2 [ 4U549901] 4-U-5499-01] ELBOW-4 NCH, ALUMINUM 7
-9 : 4U550901] 4-U-5509-01] ELBOW ASSY-4 TNCH, ALUMINUM 8
B 4U550900] 4-U-5509-00] ELBOW ASSY—4 INGH. ALUMINUM 9
\ D 2. ALL AL PIPE, FITTING, FLANGES, VALVES, AIR 50295400] 5-U-2954-00] PIPE ASSY-SUPPLY, AIR, 4 INCH 0
- - _ _ _ _ i ?E?Eé'pi‘.\ﬁ'?.ﬁ'go FASTENERS TO BE INSTALLED 4U299600] 4-U-2996-00] PIPE_ASSY-SUPPLY, AIR, 4 INCH 1
- . : 2 4U302700] 4=U=3027-00] PIPE ASSEMBLY-MANTFOLD, 2 INCH 2
4U30 4-U-3028-00] P1PE_ASSEMBLY-MANIFOLD. H
s ‘ N I 3. ALL AL PARTS AND ASSYS TO BE CLEANED PER 30800 0 0D L ASSENBL T MANIEOLD. 2 1] 2
\@ o MP 1301 AND/OR MP 1581 BEFORE AND AFTER 40503000 4=1-3030-001 B 1Pt ASSEMBLY-MANTEOLE 5 TNCH :
A U ! m WELDING, REMOVE ALL FOREICGN MATTER AND 81 1J398100] 1-J-3981-00] HOSE-FLEX, 2 3/8 10 X 15 5/16 6
- - ! WELD SPATTER PRIOR TO CHEMICAL CLEANING. d=3981- E-fLE
@)E) WELD SPATTER PRIOR fOpSHEMICAL CLEAN 4] 1J333601] 1-J-3336-01] HOSE-FLEX. 5 0/16 1D X 8 1/2 7
< QOD CL HOPPER S CL HOPPER L CAR CL HOPPER CL HOPPER 2[50093438] 2-J-3768-00[ HOSE—FLEX. 4 1,2 1D X 8 1/2 8
DURING APPLICATION TO CAR TO PREVENT = ~ 8 1
VIEW C-C TORQUE TO 30-35 FT LB ] CONTAMINAT 1 ON 4157333679 ALVE-FLUIDIZING DWG 6-J-5997] 8 9
NVIEWLVTL ! ! 9) . . 257333758 VALVE-BUTTERFLY.4 IN_, FOOD GR7,10| 20
CL HOPPER SCALE: 1,2 Vv 1EWD-D ' | ! ! ! {4\ ALL CARS TO BE TESTED PER ENGRG STD ES1058 4157335759 e
PRIOR TO SHIPPING. THE FOLLOWING PROCED- 2| 57333881 Sy CHECK . A : 22
. URE (A THRU D) APPLIES TO CARS REQUIRING R .
SCALE: 1,4 , CIEIN , ; - , URE (A THRU D) ARPLIES TO CARS REQUIRING . 1] 2J394600] 2-J-3946-00] VALVE-REL IEF, 2 TNCH T5.9] 23
= T ——— - T - T : 1100012967 ELBOW 90°-STREET. 2 TNCH CALV| 1 | 24
14.84 REF TORQUE T ! P ! Ll ! ! e I i ' L i LOADING: 8 [ 2U745600] 2-U-7456-00] SPACER-VALVE . CHECK 25
10-15 FT LB A~ INSTALL CHEESECLOTH FILTER BETWEEN 81 3636000] 3-J-6360-00] BRACKET-P IPE 26
‘—>D FLANCES AT HOPPER OUTLET. 6] 3U303800] 3-U-3038-00] BRACKET ASSEMBLY-4 TNCH 27
56°REF E E B b e Afips N bR obutE TLEKIBLE 230304300 3-J-3043-00] BRACKET-P IPE 28
2900 ' - - e A A LA 41 2J686700] 2-J-6867-00] SUPPORT-BRACKET, PTPE 29
. B AN S ' ' 25 .50 ' ! ! ! A3 v 4] 3U567400] 3-U-5674-00[ SUPPORT ASSEMBLY-MANIFOLD 30
N = < 15 38 REF . - C - - - - 15.38 REF o ~ 2 [ 4U069300[ 4-U-0693-00| PIPE_AND FLANGE ASSY-4 INCH 31
- t - T — K P AL ENT oage OO 16] 50093458 CLAMP-VOSS TCS300 SST, 3 INCH 32
e e p—— —L—‘—— 13.00 4 PL DR|LL ’44 DlA HOLE THRU |TEM 1 .—30’55 REF—— hd 4 2J405900 ?—J—4059—00 GASKE“”-MAN'FOLD, 5 |NCH 33
T I : . D-ALL MANIFOLD OPENINGS TO BE SUITABLY —J-4059- 3
. . AT ASSY, USING ITEM 42 AS TEMPLATE, . 41 1J587500] 1-J-5875-00| GASKET, 2 INCH 34
1,00+t | ATR FLOW ! #l ! AFTER CAP 1S LOCKED IN PLACE (2 PLY |[! I—ﬁ ! ! A SECUREL Y COVERED 1O TREVENT CONT- 8 1587400] 1-J-5874-00] GASKE T-VALVE , FLUIDIZATION 35
—» _ > _ - Vol CAR—- - _ _ _ _ oL oar o . 16] 90004434 WASHER-3/4 TYPE A PLAIN N 11 [ 36
2.00 ——~— 11.19 REF — (16) ] TORQUEJTO [5\ 1O INSTALL VALVE USE ONLY WRENCH FLATS T e 21
43 i N | PROVIDED AT VALVE INLET. DO NOT USE 4150091021 CARSEAL -MCMASTER/CARR 7130K15 39
SECTION E-F VALVE OUTLET,BODY OR TOP ADJUSTMENT NUT, SARSEAL MChAS TER/CARE Z130¢
\ \ CLOSED 1436 MIN THREAD ENGAGEMENT 4| 90034940 R P e R AT T T
I TION
A 174 —
SCALE: 1/ 41 \ N o oren 31.50 [8) SQUEEZE S-HOOK ITEM 41 CLOSED AFTER ASSY. 8 | 50093674 R AOOK, QY CaLVANTZE 41
| | — = _ F
SECTIONF-F SECTION G-G SECTION J-J 3325 4 PL 7. BUTTERFLY VALVES TO OPERATE IN DIRECTION R T e 12
; . SHOWN_BY ARROWS. REMOVE AND REPOSITION 1 5U295500] 5-U-2955-00] PIPE_ASSY-SUPPLY, AIR, 4 INCH 11
SCALE: 1/4 SCALE: 1/4 SCALE: 1/4 N THROTTL ING PLATE AND HANDLES AS REQD TO = T o
8100002510 UT-STOP, 3,/4-10. 41NE120 45
| T pan LA PROVIDE FOR PROPER OPERATION. 140] 90002513 UT-STOP, 3/8-16.GRADE B M922 16
—H - A\
- ' W\ 8. POSITION ALL FOUR FLUIDIZING VALVES ITEM 19 24 20002400 UISTOP, 172713, 21°NE-083 4z
or— | 42190004115 WASHER-1/2, TYPE A, PLAIN W | 11 | 48
TORQUE TO BEFORE TIGHTENING U-BOLT CLAMPS ON AIR = L
10-12 FT LB [ D32 90004280 WASHER-3/8. TYPE A. PLAIN N [ 11 | 49
L 7 i - - - - - - - - INLET LINE AT SIDE SILL. CHAIN-2,0, 18 LINKS (14 INCH)
@ NOTE: BOLTS TO BE INSTALLED FROM - . e S 1 S st L. e s SN IR N I G B | O I e et D I 2| 90006430 HOT GALVANIZE DIP 50
31 %0 T -cAR— o _ _ ___ THIS SIDE FOR CLEARANCE. ! ojoc|o 9. RELIEF VALVE ITEM 23 IS TO RECEIVE PRIME BT 1,2 X 5 T8 X a3
4 N 49 (3 e (BOLTS ROTATED 90°) 2 COAT AND WHITE FINISH COAT SAME AS CAR. 9 | 90034533 : 11 | 51
a J - X 1 3,8 A307 GRADE A EPL ZINC
I mn ! | 4.59 SOLVENT CLEAN PRIOR TO PRIMING. LB A n A e
' . g % i 12| 90034516 X 1 1,4 A307 GRADE A epL zinc| 11 | 52
Jat e ﬁ a1 2% , ‘ 30 10. INSTALL IN OPEN POSITION. T oo039217 BOLT-HEX HEAD . 172-13.X 2 P
N (64) / g/‘ H D, ~N\H H i 11. ELECTROPLATE ZINC PER ASTM B633, SERVICE A307 GRADE A EPL ZINC
\ Ny / T | T G CONDITION SC2, MIN THICKNESS OF 8 WMETERS. 5 90032990 BOLT-HEX HEAD, 3/4-10 X 1 3/4| 1, | sa
\ AN < \ A A i il BAKE FOR 4 HOURS AT 350° TO 400° F AFTER A325 EPL ZINC
— R B— i : g] | PLAT ING. 2 [ 1J909500] 1-J-9095-00] MOUNT ING PLATE-DECAL 55
b Il s / ! - - | _ - - - - o - 28] 90034350 BOLT-HEX HEAD, 3/8-16 X 1 3/4| 11 | 56
vl Nl u i | A & | §” 1 12. STEEL WELDING TO BE PER SWP 7071 UNLESS A307 GRADE A EPL ZINC
1 1 HERWI 1F1 . — —
B T - ~ . s 3003053 R T
. RN | I L 13.38 J l—33.26 REF . 30.00 REF G 13. ALL ALUMINUM WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED WITH 5 T50033460 CLAMP-5 1,8 V0SS T50C B85775 58
Lo Il bl | 5 00 AWS 5.10 CLASS ER5356 ELECTRODES AND WELDING T T 28
b Il m (2}56-0013" 222.00T fayp18-002 ' 347 00284 - 12%37.00 509.004: 13.38 — PROCESSES SHALL BE GMAW OR CTAW. 5> 90006481 CHAIN-2,/0, 15 LINKS (11 3/4 P
@ IAIR FLOW—- SN S R - - | : (1}. DIMENSION TAKEN FROM END OF SIDE SILL. INCH) HOT GALVANIZE DIP
Lo 1l il 59.99 REF | 37 61 REF —— ] (*A* END) 2 [ 3K261000] 3-K-2610-00] DECAL -CAUTION 61
Lo K i /K ! : 41 2J686100] 2-J-6861-00] SUPPORT-CLAMP . PTPE 67
\ \ 132.25 REF 66.12 REF 66.12 REF 132.25 REF AR| 90013055 LOCT I TE SEALANT W/TEFLON 59231 1 | 63
41 2U745700] 2-U-7457-00] GASKET-VALVE . CHECK 64
SECT I ON H-H 1] 4U301800] 4-U-30168-00] BRKT-LKG, VALVE, RELTEF, 2 TN 65
TORQUE TO TORQUE TO 8150093464 CLAMP-6 1/8 VOS5 T50C B86125 66
100+£5 FT LB SCALE: FULL 10-12 FT LB | " BOLT-HEX HEAD, 3/8-16 X 4 1/2
. L . N\ . AR ARaNeE © 36| 90034551 A307 GRADE A EPL ZINC nojer
36 (2 Jeo N . N 51 AGRAM | 22| 90001361 BOLT-HEX HEAD, 3/8-16 X 2 1/72] 11 | o8
. N N | A307 GRADE A EPL ZINC
U _ __ __ __ __ 3.25REF __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ _ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ __ | ‘
VI EWK-K ! ,
VIEWRTR X PR . R , ‘ L 31.50 REF ———
VIEWA-A _ 10 :%r;@;;: _ o _ _ _ _ﬁé-_ _‘_=5§§§;r _ _ N N _ e darid\ il * /__ - = = —
VIEWATA [ 5 t I 7% 1 AN S
SCALE: 1/4 - /7“ v p /7“ 7 7 ' . o
47" REF o/ L | o/ /L W[l o | CLBGED 01 -
ol ol 56°REF il 6 < DL\ ! //
@ ) ’ A N /s m ,/ / --_L‘ \ o /’ - -
N == ., o — T — = S
A > \ \\\\\ 33.00 < I _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _\\ g _ _T /,_ _ _ _ _ _ ‘ _ _ — //
TORQUE TO ky /\ ) ‘ CLBEEDT IjoN | l I
10-12 FT LB Toos o L OPEN—" .16 REF i
POSITION VALVE POST ION VALVE . _ . — | é — - POSITION
16.78 - w 27.31T2-3516 - DRILL .44 DIA HOLE THRU ITEM 44 - "
AS_SHOWN (29) hs " sromy I | Z7-3T7=3%1 | ) AT_ASSY, USING ITEM 43 AS TEMPLATE, 16.78 27 ITemIne | 33.00 CL CAR
(OPEN POSITION) (OPEN POSITION) @ AFTER CAP 1S LOCKED IN PLACE @ ~
-~ 1.00 / TOP OF RAIL -- T -+ -- -- -——
TORQUE TO - - - - —-- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - B —- - - -
852 PL 30-35 FT LB

| S
VIEWL-L @ TORQUE TO SECT IONB-B
SCALE: 1/4 10-15 FT LB SCALE: 1/4

6-U-5150

—— 24.25 REF —~

6-U-5150

08-15-95 NEW

02-02-95NEW GAS

11-1-94 GWO

b O O B

[2A]

PART

ADDED DIMENSIONS TO ITEM 62

CS CF-8592 AND CF-8614

LOCATION OF BRACKETS (3-U-3038) CHANGED,
WAS 2-U-3087-00 AND 2 WAS 5-U-0857-00,

64 WAS 3-U-1931-00, 57 WAS 90034987, 25
ITEM 18 WAS 2-J-3768-02,27 WAS 2-U-5360-00
REV PER CS CF-8568; EFF LOT 06-579

REMOVED REV B THRU F AND DIM WAS 223.19

— 25.50 REF ——+=——25.50

REF —

NO. 6U515000
.06
NEW 11-30-93  \MAN|FOLD ARRGT-
PRESSUREA I DE
KCC 01-13-94
GAS 01-20-94

6-U-5150
1/8



